• Aknefug-Oxid Mild 10%, 50 g

Information for Aknefug-Oxid Mild 10%, 50 g

Important Notices (Mandatory Information):

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%, Gel
. Active ingredient: water-containing Benzoyl peroxide. Areas of application: is applied in all forms the endogenous (i.e., due to the hormonal changes in the Pübertät) related acne. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%, especially on the chest and Back applied, as well as in patients on Aknefug Oxid Mild 5 % do not respond sufficiently.

To be the risks and side effects read the package leaflet and ask your doctor or pharmacist.


LEAFLET: INFORMATION FOR THE USER,

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%, Gel
Active ingredient: 13,33 g of water-containing benzoyl peroxide (equivalent to 10 g of Benzoyl peroxide) per 100 g of Gel

Read all of this leaflet carefully before you with the use of this medicine begin, as it contains important information. Apply this medicine exactly as as described in this package insert and exactly according to the instructions Your physician or pharmacist.
  • keep this leaflet. You might like these later read again.
  • ask your pharmacist if you need more information or need advice.
  • If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. See Section 4.


What is in this leaflet, is:
  1. WHAT IS AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% AND WHAT IT IS USED for?
  2. BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% NOTE?
  3. SUCH AS IS AKNEFUG OXID APPLY MILD 10%?
  4. , POSSIBLE SIDE EFFECTS?
  5. SUCH AS IS AKNEFUG OXID STORE MILD 10%?
  6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION


1. WHAT IS AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% AND WHAT IT IS USED FOR?

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% is a schälendes and anti-bacterial Gel for application to the skin. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% will be applied in all forms of the endogenously (i.e., through the hormonal changes in the Pübertät) - induced acne. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% is especially on the chest and back applied, as well as in patients on Aknefug Oxid does not appeal to Mild 5% is sufficient.

2. WHAT YOU SHOULD AVOID BEFORE THE APPLICATION OF AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% NOTE?

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% shall not be applied:
  • if you are allergic to benzoyl peroxide or to any of the in Section 6. above-mentioned other ingredients of this medicine are,
  • to the mucosa,
  • of the mouth, Nasenund the eye area,
  • skin abrasions.


Warnings and precautions:
Please talk with your doctor or pharmacist before you Aknefug Oxide apply a Mild 10%. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% may not be in the The eyes. This leads to redness and Burning. In the case of accidental contact of the eyes with Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% should These rinse thoroughly with water. By Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% it can lead to a stronger response to UV-light, which, for example, lead to an increased sunburn tendency can. Therefore, you should an intensive sun or Solarium exposure (UV irradiation) the Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% - treated areas of the body avoid. Make sure that Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% not in the hair or the hands or the treated skin colored textiles (e.g., bedding, clothing, towels, washcloths) passes, as it to get a bleaching (decolorisation) of these textiles can. If you have a dry or sebostatische skin (skin with reduced sebum production) have or prone to allergies, you should Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% only on your doctor's advice apply.

Application of Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%, together with other Medicines,:
Please inform your doctor or pharmacist if you have any other Medicines, have recently taken any other medicines used have, or intend to, other medicinal products apply. You Mild 10% during the application of Aknefug Oxid no other skin irritation apply.

Pregnancy and breast-feeding:
If you are pregnant or breastfeeding, or if you suspect to be pregnant or intend to become pregnant, ask Before using this medicine with your doctor or Pharmacist for advice. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% should be the while Pregnancy and lactation only after consultation with your doctor be applied. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% in the last month pregnancy will not be applied.

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% contains stearyl alcohol,:
Stearyl alcohol may cause locally limited skin irritations (e.g., Contact dermatitis) cause.

3. HOW IS AKNEFUG OXID APPLY MILD 10%?

Apply this medicine exactly as described in this Patient leaflet or exactly as your doctor or Pharmacist taken in consultation of. Ask your doctor or Your doctor or pharmacist if you are not sure. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% is a Gel for application to the skin. You Wear Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% 1 to 2 times daily as a thin layer to the affected skin on. If They have very sensitive skin, you should Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% at the beginning of treatment, only 1 times a day - preferably in the evening - to apply or initially a low-dose medicines with 5 % Benzoyl peroxide apply. Please Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% up to Subsidence of the inflammatory skin manifestations. This takes as a rule, about 4 weeks.

Use in children and adolescents:
For children and adolescents, the same shall apply Dosage recommendations as for adults.

If 10% were to be applied, a larger amount of Aknefug Oxid Mild have, as you should,:
When Aknefug Oxid is Mild 10% too thick or too frequently applied, in section 4, can. described skin irritation intensified occur. In this case, it is sufficient that To reduce the frequency of application, or the applied amount, respectively, the Excess with a paper towel to wipe or with water wash. If you or someone else accidentally doing something Aknefug Oxide have Mild swallowed 10%, of the active ingredient Benzoyl peroxide complaints in the area of the esophagus and of the Stomach cause. Are you looking for in this case a doctor immediately on.

If the application of Aknefug Oxid forget Mild 10% have:
Do not apply double the amount if you the previous Application forget. You put the treatment in the the next application of the usual quantity.

If you cancel the application of Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%:
If the application of Aknefug Oxid cancel Mild 10% or longer want to break, you should discuss this further Procedure with your doctor or pharmacist, since in both cases the success of the treatment is otherwise might be at risk.

If you have any further questions on the use of this product, contact your doctor or pharmacist.

4. WHAT SIDE EFFECTS ARE POSSIBLE?

Like all medicines, this medicine can cause side effects don't have the but not everyone gets them.

Uncommon (1 to 10 users in 1,000):
Skin irritation, such as redness, itching, Burning, Margins, in particular, at the beginning of the treatment. The slight skin irritation, such as redness, itching, Burning, and tightening the skin, promote the Healing process and usually go away after a few days. A Dry and even Peeling of the skin are also desirable. Should there be these complaints after 4 to 6 days, or intensify, contact your doctor.

Rare (affects 1 to 10 users in 10,000):
Hypersensitivity reactions of the skin with redness and Blistering, pseudo-allergic reaction with swelling (Edema). This can also occur with a delay. In these cases you should discontinue treatment and contact your doctor immediately attention.

Reporting of side effects,:
If you notice side effects, contact your doctor or pharmacist. This also applies to effects, not in this leaflet is indicated. You can side effects directly the Federal Institute for drugs and Medical Products, Dept. Pharmacovigilance Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de view. By Side effects to report, can you help more Informat ion about the safety of this medicinal product for the Be given to it.

5. HOW IS AKNEFUG OXID STORE MILD 10%?

Keep this and all medicines out of reach of children. You not use this medicine after the on the carton and Tube according to "Usable until" expiry date not more use. The expiry date refers to the last day the specified month. In a refrigerator 2°C - 8°C) store (. After Opening Shelf life of 1 year. You will not throw away any medicines in wastewater or The household waste. Ask your pharmacist how to use the medicine to dispose of is, if you use it. You wear in order to protect the environment.

6. CONTENTS OF THE PACK AND OTHER INFORMATION

What Aknefug Oxide Mild 10%:
The active substance is: benzoyl peroxide. 100 g of Gel contain 13,33 g water-containing benzoyl peroxide (equivalent to 10 g of benzoyl peroxide). The other ingredients are: Carmellose sodium (E466), microcrystalline Cellulose (E460a), hydrochloric acid (E507), Ethanol 96 %, Macrogol 400, Macrogol Lauryl Ether (4) (Ph. Eur.), Macrogol Stearyl Ether (7) (Ph. Eur.), Stearyl Alcohol (Ph. Eur.), purified water.

As Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% looks like and contents of the pack:
Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% is a uniformly white, thin-liquid Gel in plastic cap in polypropylene tubes with a closure. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% in packs of 40 g and 50 g of Gel available. Not all pack sizes may be the transport brought.

Marketing authorisation holder and manufacturer:
Dr. August Wolff GmbH & co. KG Arzneimittel
Sudbrack road 56
33611 Bielefeld,
Tel.: 0521 8808-05
Fax: 0521 8808-334
E-Mail: [email protected]

This pack was revised Supplement, most recently in March of 2015.

Source: information leaflet,
Date: 11/2016

To risks and side effects read the package insert and ask your doctor or pharmacist.

Gebrauchsinformationen zum: Aknefug-Oxid Mild 10%, 50 g

Wichtige Hinweise (Pflichtangaben):

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%, Gel
. Wirkstoff: wasserhaltiges Benzoylperoxid. Anwendungsgebiete: wird angewendet bei allen Formen der endogen (d. h. durch die hormonelle Umstellung in der Pübertät) bedingten Akne. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% wird vor allem an Brust und Rücken angewendet sowie bei Patienten, die auf Aknefug Oxid Mild 5 % nicht ausreichend ansprechen.

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.


GEBRAUCHSINFORMATION: INFORMATION FÜR DEN ANWENDER

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10%, Gel
Wirkstoff: 13,33 g wasserhaltiges Benzoylperoxid (entspricht 10 g Benzoylperoxid) pro 100 g Gel

Lesen Sie die gesamte Packungsbeilage sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels beginnen, denn sie enthält wichtige Informationen. Wenden Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach Anweisung Ihres Arztes oder Apothekers an.
  • Heben Sie die Packungsbeilage auf. Vielleicht möchten Sie diese später nochmals lesen.
  • Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wenn Sie weitere Informationen oder einen Rat benötigen.
  • Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Siehe Abschnitt 4.


Was in dieser Packungsbeilage steht:
  1. WAS IST AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?
  2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% BEACHTEN?
  3. WIE IST AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% ANZUWENDEN?
  4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?
  5. WIE IST AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% AUFZUBEWAHREN?
  6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN


1. WAS IST AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% UND WOFÜR WIRD ES ANGEWENDET?

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% ist ein schälendes und antibakterielles Gel zur Anwendung auf der Haut. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% wird angewendet bei allen Formen der endogen (d. h. durch die hormonelle Umstellung in der Pübertät) bedingten Akne. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% wird vor allem an Brust und Rücken angewendet sowie bei Patienten, die auf Aknefug Oxid Mild 5 % nicht ausreichend ansprechen.

2. WAS SOLLTEN SIE VOR DER ANWENDUNG VON AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% BEACHTEN?

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% darf nicht angewendet werden:
  • wenn Sie allergisch gegen Benzoylperoxid oder einen der in Abschnitt 6. genannten sonstigen Bestandteile dieses Arzneimittels sind,
  • auf Schleimhäuten,
  • im Mund–, Nasenund Augenbereich,
  • auf Hautabschürfungen.


Warnhinweise und Vorsichtsmaßnahmen:
Bitte sprechen Sie mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, bevor Sie Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% anwenden. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% darf nicht in die Augen gelangen. Dies führt zu Rötung und Brennen. Bei versehentlichem Kontakt der Augen mit Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% sollten Sie diese gründlich mit Wasser spülen. Durch Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% kann es zu einer stärkeren Reaktion auf UV-Licht kommen, was z.B. zu einer erhöhten Sonnenbrandneigung führen kann. Daher sollten Sie eine intensive Sonnen- oder Solariumbestrahlung (UV-Bestrahlung) der mit Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% behandelten Körperregionen vermeiden. Achten Sie darauf, dass Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% nicht in die Haare bzw. über die Hände oder die behandelte Haut auf farbige Textilien (z.B. Bettwäsche, Kleidung, Handtücher, Waschlappen) gelangt, da es sonst zu einer Bleichung (Entfärbung) dieser Textilien kommen kann. Wenn Sie eine trockene oder sebostatische Haut (Haut mit verminderter Talgproduktion) haben oder zu Allergien neigen, sollten Sie Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% nur nach ärztlicher Anweisung anwenden.

Anwendung von Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% zusammen mit anderen Arzneimitteln:
Informieren Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker, wenn Sie andere Arzneimittel anwenden, kürzlich andere Arzneimittel angewendet haben oder beabsichtigen, andere Arzneimittel anzuwenden. Sie sollten während der Anwendung von Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% keine anderen hautreizenden Mittel anwenden.

Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit:
Wenn Sie schwanger sind oder stillen, oder wenn Sie vermuten, schwanger zu sein oder beabsichtigen, schwanger zu werden, fragen Sie vor der Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker um Rat. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% sollte während der Schwangerschaft und Stillzeit nur nach Rücksprache mit Ihrem Arzt angewendet werden. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% sollte im letzten Monat der Schwangerschaft nicht angewendet werden.

Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% enthält Stearylalkohol:
Stearylalkohol kann örtlich begrenzte Hautreizungen (z.B. Kontaktdermatitis) hervorrufen.

3. WIE IST AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% ANZUWENDEN?

Wenden Sie dieses Arzneimittel immer genau wie in dieser Packungsbeilage beschrieben bzw. genau nach der mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker getroffenen Absprache an. Fragen Sie bei Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker nach, wenn Sie sich nicht sicher sind. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% ist ein Gel zur Anwendung auf der Haut. Tragen Sie Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% 1- bis 2-mal täglich dünn auf die erkrankte Haut auf. Wenn Sie sehr empfindliche Haut haben, sollten Sie Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% zu Beginn der Behandlung nur 1-mal täglich - am besten am Abend - anwenden oder zunächst ein schwacher dosiertes Arzneimittel mit 5 % Benzoylperoxid anwenden. Wenden Sie Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% bis zum Abklingen der entzündlichen Hauterscheinungen an. Dies dauert in der Regel etwa 4 Wochen.

Anwendung bei Kindern und Jugendlichen:
Für Kinder und Jugendliche gelten die gleichen Dosierungsempfehlungen wie für Erwachsene.

Wenn Sie eine größere Menge von Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% angewendet haben, als Sie sollten:
Wenn Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% zu dick oder zu häufig aufgetragen wird, können die unter Abschnitt 4. beschriebenen Hautreizungen verstärkt auftreten. In diesem Fall ist es ausreichend, die Anwendungshäufigkeit oder die angewendete Menge zu verringern bzw. den Überschuss mit einem Papiertuch abzuwischen oder mit Wasser abzuwaschen. Wenn Sie oder jemand anders versehentlich etwas Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% verschluckt haben, kann der Wirkstoff Benzoylperoxid Beschwerden im Bereich der Speiseröhre und des Magens hervorrufen. Suchen Sie in diesem Fall umgehend einen Arzt auf.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% vergessen haben:
Wenden Sie nicht die doppelte Menge an, wenn Sie die vorherige Anwendung vergessen haben. Setzen Sie die Behandlung bei der nächsten Anwendung mit der üblichen Menge fort.

Wenn Sie die Anwendung von Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% abbrechen:
Wenn Sie die Anwendung von Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% abbrechen oder länger unterbrechen wollen, besprechen Sie die weitere Vorgehensweise mit Ihrem Arzt oder Apotheker, da in beiden Fällen der Behandlungserfolg sonst möglicherweise gefährdet ist.

Wenn Sie weitere Fragen zur Anwendung dieses Arzneimittels haben, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

4. WELCHE NEBENWIRKUNGEN SIND MÖGLICH?

Wie alle Arzneimittel kann auch dieses Arzneimittel Nebenwirkungen haben, die aber nicht bei jedem auftreten müssen.

Gelegentlich (1 bis 10 Behandelte von 1.000):
Hautreizungen, wie z.B. Rötung, Juckreiz, Brennen, Spannen, insbesondere zu Beginn der Behandlung. Die leichten Hautreizungen, wie Rötung, Juckreiz, Brennen und Spannen der Haut, begünstigen den Heilungsverlauf und klingen in der Regel nach einigen Tagen ab. Ein Austrocknen und mäßiges Schälen der Haut sind ebenfalls erwünscht. Sollten diese Beschwerden nach 4 - 6 Tagen noch bestehen oder sich verstärken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt.

Selten (1 bis 10 Behandelte von 10.000):
Überempfindlichkeitsreaktionen der Haut mit Rötungen und Bläschenbildung, pseudoallergische Reaktion mit Schwellungen (Ödemen). Diese können auch verzögert auftreten. In diesen Fallen sollten Sie die Behandlung abbrechen und umgehend Ihren Arzt aufsuchen.

Meldung von Nebenwirkungen:
Wenn Sie Nebenwirkungen bemerken, wenden Sie sich an Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker. Dies gilt auch für Nebenwirkungen, die nicht in dieser Packungsbeilage angegeben sind. Sie können Nebenwirkungen auch direkt dem Bundesinstitut für Arzneimittel und Medizinprodukte, Abt. Pharmakovigilanz, Kurt-Georg-Kiesinger Allee 3, D-53175 Bonn, Website: www.bfarm.de anzeigen. Indem Sie Nebenwirkungen melden, können Sie dazu beitragen, dass mehr Informationen über die Sicherheit dieses Arzneimittels zur Verfügung gestellt werden.

5. WIE IST AKNEFUG OXID MILD 10% AUFZUBEWAHREN?

Bewahren Sie dieses Arzneimittel für Kinder unzugänglich auf. Sie dürfen dieses Arzneimittel nach dem auf dem Umkarton und der Tube nach "Verwendbar bis" angegebenen Verfalldatum nicht mehr verwenden. Das Verfalldatum bezieht sich auf den letzten Tag des angegebenen Monats. Im Kühlschrank lagern (2°C - 8°C). Nach Anbruch 1 Jahr haltbar. Entsorgen Sie Arzneimittel nicht im Abwasser oder Haushaltsabfall. Fragen Sie Ihren Apotheker, wie das Arzneimittel zu entsorgen ist, wenn Sie es nicht mehr verwenden. Sie tragen damit zum Schutz der Umwelt bei.

6. INHALT DER PACKUNG UND WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Was Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% enthält:
Der Wirkstoff ist: Benzoylperoxid. 100 g Gel enthalten 13,33 g wasserhaltiges Benzoylperoxid (entspricht 10 g Benzoylperoxid). Die sonstigen Bestandteile sind: Carmellose-Natrium (E466), mikrokristalline Cellulose (E460a), Salzsäure (E507), Ethanol 96 %, Macrogol 400, Macrogollaurylether (4) (Ph.Eur.), Macrogolstearylether (7) (Ph.Eur.), Stearylalkohol (Ph.Eur.), gereinigtes Wasser.

Wie Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% aussieht und Inhalt der Packung:
Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% ist ein gleichmäßig weißes, dünnflüssiges Gel in Kunststofftuben mit einer Verschlusskappe aus Polypropylen. Aknefug Oxid Mild 10% ist in Packungen mit 40 g und 50 g Gel erhältlich. Es werden möglicherweise nicht alle Packungsgrößen in den Verkehr gebracht.

Pharmazeutischer Unternehmer und Hersteller:
Dr. August Wolff GmbH & Co. KG Arzneimittel
SudbrackstraBe 56
33611 Bielefeld
Tel.: 0521 8808-05
Fax: 0521 8808-334
E-Mail: [email protected]

Diese Packungsbeilage wurde zuletzt überarbeitet im März 2015.

Quelle: Angaben der Packungsbeilage
Stand: 11/2016

Zu Risiken und Nebenwirkungen lesen Sie die Packungsbeilage und fragen Sie Ihren Arzt oder Apotheker.

Aknefug-Oxid Mild 10%, 50 g

In all forms of endogenously-induced acne.
  • 1,392.55₽
  • 1,157.33₽


Most popular at Acne

Yomogi capsules for diarrhea, 10 St

Yomogi capsules for diarrhea, 10 St

Information for Yomogi Kapseln bei Durchfall, 10 St Important Information (Mandatory Information..

717.98₽

FREKA CID, 20 g

FREKA CID, 20 g

Information for FREKA CID, 20 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): Freka-Cid Is A 10..

671.33₽ 778.25₽

Mosquito Nits Comb, 1 St

Mosquito Nits Comb, 1 St

Information for Mosquito Nissenkamm, 1 St Product features: Lice with special combs, the teet..

896.83₽ 1,031.94₽

Bepanthen Antiseptic wound cream, 20 g

Bepanthen Antiseptic wound cream, 20 g

Information for Bepanthen Antiseptische Wundcreme, 20 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information..

744.23₽

Most popular in Germany

Ilon Salbe Classic for mild Entzündungen of the skin, 25 g

Ilon Salbe Classic for mild Entzündungen of the skin, 25 g

Information for Ilon Salbe Classic bei leichten Entzündungen der Haut, 25 g Important Informatio..

1,148.58₽ 1,569.46₽

CeraVe moisturizing cream für face, and Köbody, 340 g

CeraVe moisturizing cream für face, and Köbody, 340 g

Information for CeraVe Feuchtigkeitscreme für Gesicht und Körper, 340 g GRATIS: CeraVe moisturi..

1,230.23₽ 1,571.40₽

Bepanthen Wound and healing ointment, 100 g

Bepanthen Wound and healing ointment, 100 g

Information for Bepanthen Wund- und Heilsalbe, 100 g Important Notices (Mandatory Information): ..

1,259.39₽

Octenisept, 50 ml

Octenisept, 50 ml

Information for Octenisept, 50 ml Important Information (Mandatory Information): octenisep..

841.43₽ 1,054.30₽

Consultation with our Partners